Cottonwood Livestock Auction

Cattle:

Market
Comment:

Head Sold:

Steers:
200-400lbs

500-600lbs
700-800lbs

950-up Ibs
Heifers:
200-400lbs

500-600lbs
700-800lbs
950-up Ibs

Cows:

Boning:
Feeder:

Breaker:

Canner/Cutter:

Heiferettes:

Slaughter
Bulls:

Baby Calves:
Stock Cows:

Pairs:

Active market on all classes. Slaughter cows 5.00 to 10.00 higher.

Market Report

May 23, 2025

Next sale - June 13 - Feeder sale

843

280.00
240.00
185.00

275.00
240.00
180.00

120.00
110.00
100.00
80.00
130.00
123.00
275.00

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

to

345.00
296.00
262.00

330.00
274.00
245.00

146.00
132.00
135.00
110.00
170.00
158.00
375.00

400-500Ibs
600-700lbs
800-950Ibs

400-500Ibs
600-700lbs
800-950Ibs

per head
per head

per pair

275.00
270.00
240.00

280.00
265.00
210.00

to

to

to

to

to

to

365.00
319.00
291.00

352.50
300.00
255.00



