Cottonwood Livestock Auction

Market Report

May 23, 2025

Cattle:

Market Active market on all classes. Slaughter cows 5.00 to 10.00 higher.

Comment: Next sale - June 13 - Feeder sale

Head Sold:	843						
Steers:							
200-400lbs		to		400-500lbs	275.00	to	365.00
500-600lbs	280.00	to	345.00	600-700lbs	270.00	to	319.00
700-800lbs	240.00	to	296.00	800-950lbs	240.00	to	291.00
950-up lbs	185.00	to	262.00				
Heifers:							
200-400lbs		to		400-500lbs	280.00	to	352.50
500-600lbs	275.00	to	330.00	600-700lbs	265.00	to	300.00
700-800lbs	240.00	to	274.00	800-950lbs	210.00	to	255.00
950-up lbs	180.00	to	245.00				
Cows:							
Boning:	120.00	to	146.00				
Feeder:	110.00	to	132.00				
Breaker:	100.00	to	135.00				
Canner/Cutter:	80.00	to	110.00				
Heiferettes:	130.00	to	170.00				
Slaughter Bulls:	123.00	to	158.00				
Baby Calves:	275.00	to	375.00	per head			
Stock Cows:		to		per head			
Pairs:		to		per pair			